

## The New York City Council

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res 0459-2024

Version: \*

Name:

LU 86 - Miramar Court: Block 2623, Lot 4; Block

2623, Lot 1; Block 2623, Lot 60, Bronx, Community

District No. 1. Council District No. 17.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

In control: Committee on Finance

On agenda: 6/6/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Miramar Court: Block 2623, Lot 4; Block 2623, Lot 1; Block 2623, Lot 60, Bronx, Community District

No. 1, Council District No. 17.

**Sponsors:** Justin L. Brannan

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Housing Preservation and Development Letter, 2. Memorandum, 3. Res. No. 459, 4. June 6, 2024 -

Stated Meeting Agenda, 5. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-6-24

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	*	Committee on Finance	P-C Item Approved by Comm	
6/6/2024	*	City Council	Approved by Council	Pass

## A COPY OF RES. NO. 459 CAN BE FOUND UNDER THE ATTACHMENTS TAB